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G.N.No. 610   / 2010  

LANDS 
 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIPS 
 

It is notified for general information that pursuant to SECTION (3) OF THE SURVEY LANDS ACT 1976. Transfer of ownerships below had been approved by His 

Excellency the President. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE NO. PRESENT OWNER SHARE PROPOSED OWNER SHARE 

Anetan 99 c.l. Ronawi 69/04 

69/04 

69/04 

69/04 

Alexius Mark Momoken Namaduk 

Geradus Remy Namaduk 

Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk 

Geraldine Piriano Namaduk 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

Motieri Deingoa 

Antonius Maybir Atuen 

Ameria Atuen (LTO) 

Celine Tokaibure (Deingoa) 

Joseph Deingoa 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/8 

1/8 

Anetan  83 c.l. Atimange 89/97 

89/97 

89/97 

89/97 

89/97 

69/04 

69/04 

69/04 

Motieri Deingoa 

Ameria Atuen (LTO) 

Antonius Maybir Atuen 

Celine Tokaibure (Deingoa) 

Joseph Deingoa 

Geradus Remy Namaduk 

Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk 

Geraldine Piriano Namaduk 

5/36 

5/36 

5/36 

1/12 

1/12 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

Alexius Mark Momoken Namaduk ALL 

Anetan 129 c.l. Anuwuroija 69/04 

69/04 

69/04 

69/04 

Geradus Remy Namaduk 

Geraldine Piriano Namaduk 

Alexius Mark Momoken Namaduk 

Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk ALL 

 

DATE OF APPROVAL: (1) 29
th
 October 2010. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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 G.N.No. 611   / 2010  

LANDS 
 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIPS 

 

It is notified for general information that pursuant to SECTION (3) OF THE SURVEY LANDS ACT 1976. Transfer of ownerships below had been approved by His 

Excellency the President. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NO. PRESENT 

OWNER 

SHARE PROPOSED OWNER SHARE 

Aiwo 194 c.l. Itingame 63/93 Darcy Deigaruk ALL Sophia Oppenheimer ALL 
 

Date of Approval: (1)  29
th
 October 2010 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

G.N.No. 612 / 2010  

LANDS 
 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP 
 

It is notified for general information that pursuant to SECTION (3) OF THE SURVEY LANDS ACT 1976. Transfer of Ownerships below had been approved by His 

Excellency the President. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NO. PRESENT OWNER SHARE PROPOSED OWNER SHARE 

Buada 141 p.l. Aninapae 47/83 Melodie Fritz 

Grace Palik 

Joyce Alona 

Leonard Halstead 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

Frederick Pitcher ALL 

 

Date of Approval: (1) 29
th
 October 2010. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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 G.N.No. 613   / 2010  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining the personalty estates of the late: 

 

1. Peter Doguape 

 

2. Jackson Olsson 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the Nauru Lands Committee office which date for estates will be processed for 

determination within 14 days of gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 


