

REPUBLIC OF NAURU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

5th November, 2010

No.147

G.N.No. 610 / 2010

LANDS TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIPS

It is notified for general information that pursuant to SECTION (3) OF THE SURVEY LANDS ACT 1976. Transfer of ownerships below had been approved by His Excellency the President.

DISTRICT	PORTION	TYPE OF	NAME OF	GAZETTE NO.	PRESENT OWNER	SHARE	PROPOSED OWNER	SHARE
	NO.	LAND	LAND					
Anetan	99	c.l.	Ronawi	69/04	Alexius Mark Momoken Namaduk	1/8	Motieri Deingoa	1/4
				69/04	Geradus Remy Namaduk 1/8		Antonius Maybir Atuen	1/4
				69/04	Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk 1/8		Ameria Atuen (LTO)	1/4
				69/04	Geraldine Piriano Namaduk 1/8		Celine Tokaibure (Deingoa)	1/8
								1/8
Anetan	83	c.l.	Atimange	89/97	Motieri Deingoa	5/36	Alexius Mark Momoken Namaduk	ALL
				89/97	Ameria Atuen (LTO) 5/36			
				89/97	Antonius Maybir Atuen 5/36			
				89/97	Celine Tokaibure (Deingoa)	1/12		
				89/97	Joseph Deingoa	1/12		
				69/04	Geradus Remy Namaduk 1/8			
				69/04	Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk 1/			
				69/04	Geraldine Piriano Namaduk	1/8		
Anetan	129	c.l.	Anuwuroija	69/04	Geradus Remy Namaduk	1/4	Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk	ALL
				69/04	Geraldine Piriano Namaduk	1/4		
				69/04	Alexius Mark Momoken Namaduk	1/4		
				69/04	Aloysius Gonzaga Namaduk	1/4		

DATE OF APPROVAL:

29th October 2010. (1)

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

No.147 5th November, 2010 Nauru

G.N.No. 611 / 2010

LANDS

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIPS

It is notified for general information that pursuant to SECTION (3) OF THE SURVEY LANDS ACT 1976. Transfer of ownerships below had been approved by His Excellency the President.

DISTRICT	PORTION	TYPE OF	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE NO.	PRESENT	SHARE	PROPOSED OWNER	SHARE
	NO.	LAND			OWNER			
Aiwo	194	c.l.	Itingame	63/93	Darcy Deigaruk	ALL	Sophia Oppenheimer	ALL

Date of Approval:

(1) 29th October 2010

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N.No. 612 / 2010

LANDS

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

It is notified for general information that pursuant to SECTION (3) OF THE SURVEY LANDS ACT 1976. Transfer of Ownerships below had been approved by His Excellency the President.

DISTRICT	PORTION	TYPE OF	NAME OF LAND	GAZETTE NO.	PRESENT OWNER	SHARE	PROPOSED OWNER	SHARE
	NO.	LAND						
Buada	141	p.l.	Aninapae	47/83	Melodie Fritz	1/4	Frederick Pitcher	ALL
		_			Grace Palik	1/4		
					Joyce Alona	1/4		
					Leonard Halstead	1/4		

Date of Approval: (1) 29th October 2010.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

No.147 5th November, 2010 Nauru

G.N.No. 613 / 2010

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining the personalty estates of the late:

- 1. Peter Doguape
- 2. Jackson Olsson

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the Nauru Lands Committee office which date for estates will be processed for determination within 14 days of gazettal.

TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE